CITY OF LYTLE - DEPT. OF POLICE

RICHEY PRIEST - CHIEF OF POLICE

Monthly Report
TO MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

Month of October 2007
Presented Monday November 12, 2007

CALLS FOR POLICE SERVICE 240

CLASS C CITATIONS ISSUED 195
(See attached sheet for additional info.)

ADULT ARREST 17
(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

JUVENILES CHARGED/DETAINED 0




DATE
10.01
10.06
10.06
10:.07
10.07
10.07
1607
10.13
10.17
10.18
10.18
10.18
10.21
10.21
10.27
10.28
10.30

LYTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

* * *October 2007 Adult Arrest Report* * *

CASE#
07-2123
07-2172
07-2173
07-2174
07-2174
07-2174
07-2216
07-2232
07-2253
07-2262
07-2262
07-2265
07-2288
07-2288
07-2326
07-2332

07-2348

NAME

LECNARD MARIS
RAFAEL ACUNA JR
JORDAN MAZICK
STEVEN GUAJARDO
JOANN PONCE
OSCAR RAMOS
MARTA PRATER
ALNOL MEDOZA
JILL GATES

BILL HAMMOCK
TAMMY SOTO
RAMON GONZALES
CHRIS GARCIA
GERARDO FLORES
ALEJANDRO MURAIRA
MARK VELASQUEZ

NORA TORRES

OFFENSE

BEXAR CO. WARRAANT — DWLI

ASSAULT BY CONTACT

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE - MINOR
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE - MINOR

MINOR CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL

MINOR CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL

ASSAULT ON PUBLIC SERVANT /RESISITING ARREST
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF M.V.

THEFT - <$50

CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION LEASH LAW
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION LEASH LAW
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

LPD WARRANT (BURGLARY OF A HABITATION)
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

TERRORISTIC THREAT - FAMILY VIOLENCE
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

MEDINA COUNTY WARRANT FOR THEFT

TOTAL ARREST: 17




LYTLE POLICE DEPARTMNMENT

* * *October 2007 Property Crimes* * *

DATE

10 .03

10.05

10.10

10.15

10.22

10.23

10.25

10.25

10.30

10..30

10:30

10.30

10.31

LOCATION

I2C WAREHOUSE

FAMILY DOLLAR

FAMILY DOLLAR

QUICKSILVER

LAKE SHORE DRIVE

COUNTRY VIEW APTS

LAKE SHORE DRIVE

BABY HUEY'S BAR

COMM. NATIONAL BANK

LYTLE HIGH SCHOOL

JUAREZ STREET

PUMPHOUSE CAR WASH

H~E-B

TYPE

BURGLARY OF BUILDING
THEFT <$50

THEFT <$50

BURGLARY OF MV (7)
ATTEMPTED THEFT
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
THEFT

THEFT

THEFT

THEEFT

BURGLARY OF MOTORVEHICLE

BURGLARY OF A COIN MACHINE

THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

PROPERTY
COPPER WIRING
MAKEUP

FOOD

STEREOS

A/C UNIT
DOORS
CEILING FANS
CURRENCY
STEEL

CELL PHONE

WALLET

2006 FORD F-350

* = Value Not Available

VALUE
$4,500 m

$4.99

$2.59

$250
$1,200
$300

$25.00

$40K




CLASS C VIOLATIONS
OCTOBER 2007

TOTALS

DWLI

NO DRIVERS LICENSE

EXPIRED LICENSE

FAILED TO UPDATE LICENSE

FAILED TO DISPLAY LICENSE

NO CLASS M ENDORSEMENT

VIOLATED LICENSE RESTRICTION

29 .

UNRESTRAINED DRIVER

UNRESTRAINED PASSENGER

UNRESTRAINED CHILD

RIDING IN OPEN BED

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

EXPIRED INSPECTION

NO MVI STICKER

DISPLAYED REGISTRATION OF ANOTHER

EXPIRED TRAILER REGISTRATION

31

DISREGARD STOP SIGN

FAILED TO STOP AT DESIGNATED POINT

SPEEDING

PASSED ON SHOULDER

FAIL TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM SPEED

69

ALCOHOL VIOLATION

OPEN CONTAINER

OSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

|DUI MINOR

w_s_zom IN CONSUMPTION

{PUBLIC INTOXICATION

NO INSURANCE

44

NON-MOVING VIOLATION

TINT

IASSAULT BY CONTACT

{DISORDERLY CONDUCT

|LEASH ORDINANCE

ITHEFT - LESS THAN $50

196




